



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

ORDER

Dated Aizawl, the 31st May, 2023

No. G. 28011/4/2023-RD/Pt: The following staff under Rural Development are hereby detailed to inspect and monitor the Mission Amrit Sarovar in the following assigned Districts mentioned against their names:

S1. No	Name of Officials	District assigned
1	Pu H. Lalrempuia	Aizawl, Mamit, Kolasib & Serchhip
2	Pu N. Samuel Beipha	Lawngtlai, Siaha & Saitual
3	Pu Rony Lalrinchhana	Khawzawl, Champhai, Hnahthial & Lunglei

These officials are permitted to hire vehicles for conduct of inspection and monitoring.

Sd/- ETHEL ROTHANGPUII

Joint Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Dated Aizawl, the 31st May, 2023

Memo No. G. 28011/4/2023-RD/Pt Copy to:

- P.S to Commissioner & Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to Additional Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 3. P.A. to Joint Secretary, Rural Development Department & Nodal Officer, Mission Amrit Sarovar.
- 4. P.A. to Deputy Secretary, Rural Development Department.
- 5. All District Programme Officer (MGNREGS) with a request to arrange fooding and lodging and depute staff for logistic support.
- 6. All Block Development Officers with a request to arrange fooding and lodging and depute technical staff for logistic support.
- 7. All concerned officials.
- 8. Guard file.

(ETHEL ROTHANGPUII)

Joint Secy. to the Govt. of Mizoram

Rural Development Department

JAN ANDOLAN COVID - 19

1.